

No. 18-48

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Petitioner,

v.

QUENTIN TODD CHUTE,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Minnesota Supreme Court**

—◆—
**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
LORI SWANSON
Minnesota Attorney General

JOHN J. CHOI
Ramsey County Attorney

ADAM E. PETRAS
THOMAS R. RAGATZ*
Assistant Ramsey County Attorneys
**Counsel of Record*

345 Wabasha St. N., Suite 120
St. Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: (651) 266-3061
adam.petras@co.ramsey.mn.us
tom.ragatz@co.ramsey.mn.us
Attorneys for Petitioner

September 28, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Petition for a Writ of Certiorari was Timely Filed.....	2
II. State Supreme Courts and Federal Courts of Appeals are Divided on the Fourth Amend- ment’s Limits on Knock-and-Talks	3
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Collins v. Virginia</i> , 138 S.Ct. 1663 (2018)	3, 5, 7, 9
<i>Covey v. Assessor of Ohio County</i> , 666 Fed. Appx. 245 (4th Cir. 2016).....	9
<i>Dept. of Banking, State of Nebraska v. Pink</i> , 317 U.S. 264 (1942)	3
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Glossip v. Gross</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2726 (2015).....	8
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 562 U.S. 344 (2011).....	6
<i>Moua v. State</i> , 778 N.W.2d 286 (Minn. 2010).....	3
<i>New York v. Quarles</i> , 467 U.S. 649 (1984)	7
<i>People v. Woodrome</i> , 996 N.E.2d 1143 (Ill. Ct. App. 2013).....	10
<i>Puget Sound Power & Light Co. v. King County</i> , 264 U.S. 22 (1924)	2
<i>Rhode Island v. Innis</i> , 446 U.S. 291 (1980)	7
<i>State v. Grice</i> , 767 S.E.2d 312 (N.C. 2015)	4, 10
<i>State v. Hiebert</i> , 329 P.3d 1085 (Idaho Ct. App. 2014)	10
<i>State v. Welch</i> , 803 S.E.2d 871 (N.C. Ct. App. 2017)	4
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012)	3, 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Lundin</i> , 817 F.3d 1151 (9th Cir. 2016)	10
<i>United States v. Shuck</i> , 713 F.3d 563 (10th Cir. 2013)	9, 10
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. IV	<i>passim</i>
 RULES AND REGULATIONS	
Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 139.03	3
Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 140.01	3
S. Ct. R. 13(1)	2
